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Questions

FATA, which has been integrated into khyber Pakhtunkhwa, has a population of
approximately.

Badshahi Mosque is located in .

Which book is considered to be first precious standard literatur in Brahvi language.

Which province Gul Khan Naseer Belongs to.

The annual rate of increase in Pakistan population is.

According to 1972 census the totla population of Pakistan was.

The baluchistan writers Association was formed.

The Islamic events is celebrated on 12 Rabi ul Awa.

It become the second langauge after Arabic.

The fact and figures of observing population is called.

Elementary education is from class 6th to class.

Which province Shah Abdul Latif Bhitai belongs to.

the famous poet of Punjabi is.

Sindhi language is written in which script.

Which Province Baba Bulley Shah belongs to.

Answers Choice
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. 5 million
. 6 million
. 7 million
. 8 million

Karachi

. Islamabad

Lahore
Peshawar

Pata khazana
Farogh
Tohfa tul ajaib

. Tazkara tul Aulia

Punjab
Sindh
KPK

. Balucistan

1.92%
1.92%
1.93%
1.94%

. 65.2 million
. 65.3 million
. 65.4 million
. 65.5 million

. 1948
. 1944

1950
1951

. Meraj un Nabi

Jashn -e-mila -un -Nabi
Eid ul fitr
Shab e Barat

Punjabi
Balochi
Sindhi

Pashto

Migration

. Mutation

Census

. Consolidation

7th
8th
9th
10th

Punjab
Sindh
KPK

. Baluchistan

Miza Ghalib
Rehman Baba

. Baba Bulleh Shah

Mast Tawakali

Nagri

. Nustaleeq

Arabic
Koffi

Sindh

. Baluchistan

KPK

. Punjab
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Pakista, money was spend on the health, sector, which is only about GDP.

According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to China in one year.

According to the census of 1998, Pakistan 's population was.

Division of Population on the basis of being male and female is known as.

Education from class 9 to 10 in Pakistanis known as.
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.1.0%

.1.2%
.1.3%

. 80 million

. 89 million
. 83 million

132.1 million

. 132.2 million

. 132.4 million

. Social Division

. Legal Division

. Political division
. Primary

. Middle
. Higher Secondary



