

## Pakistan and World Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	FATA, which has been integrated into khyber Pakhtunkhwa, has a population of approximately.	A. 5 million B. 6 million C. 7 million D. 8 million
2	Badshahi Mosque is located in .	A. Karachi B. Islamabad C. Lahore D. Peshawar
3	Which book is considered to be first precious standard literatur in Brahvi language.	A. Pata khazana B. Farogh C. <b>Tohfa tul ajaiib</b> D. Tazkara tul Aulia
4	Which province Gul Khan Naseer Belongs to.	A. Punjab B. Sindh C. KPK D. <b>Balucistan</b>
5	The annual rate of increase in Pakistan population is.	A. 1.92% B. 1.92% C. 1.93% D. <b>1.94%</b>
6	According to 1972 census the totla population of Pakistan was.	A. 65.2 million B. <b>65.3 million</b> C. 65.4 million D. 65.5 million
7	The baluchistan writers Association was formed.	A. 1948 B. <b>1944</b> C. 1950 D. 1951
8	The Islamic events is celebrated on 12 Rabi ul Awa.	A. Meraj un Nabi B. <b>Jashn -e-mila -un -Nabi</b> C. Eid ul fir D. Shab e Barat
9	It become the second langauge after Arabic.	A. Punjabi B. Balochi C. <b>Sindhi</b> D. Pashto
10	The fact and figures of observing population is called.	A. Migration B. Mutation C. <b>Census</b> D. Consolidation
11	Elementary education is from class 6th to class.	A. 7th B. <b>8th</b> C. 9th D. 10th
12	Which province Shah Abdul Latif Bhitai belongs to.	A. Punjab B. <b>Sindh</b> C. KPK D. Baluchistan
13	the famous poet of Punjabi is.	A. Miza Ghalib B. Rehman Baba C. <b>Baba Bulleh Shah</b> D. Mast Tawakali
14	Sindhi language is written in which script.	A. Nagri B. Nustaleeq C. <b>Arabic</b> D. Koifi
15	Which Province Baba Bulley Shah belongs to.	A. Sindh B. Baluchistan C. KPK D. <b>Punjab</b>

---

16 Pakista, money was spend on the health, sector, which is only about GDP.  
A. 1.0 %  
B. 1.1%  
C. 1.2%  
D. 1.3%

---

17 According to world Atlas, 2018, international tourist came to China in one year.  
A. 80 million  
B. 89 million  
C. 83 million  
D. 63 million

---

18 According to the census of 1998, Pakistan 's population was.  
A. 132.1 million  
B. 132.2 million  
C. 132.2 million  
D. 132.4 million

---

19 Division of Population on the basis of being male and female is known as.  
A. Social Division  
B. Legal Division  
C. Political division  
D. Gender -wise distribution

---

20 Education from class 9 to 10 in Pakistanis known as.  
A. Primary  
B. Secondary  
C. Middle  
D. Higher Secondary

---